PAGES 1-5 are primary KORA Violation Occurring By Chief Judge,for AG investigation please.
but the rest of the Pages, The AG can potentially ignore if they want, but the other
pages shows the connection of this KORA to large and long Judicial Fraud upon the Johnson
::County Court of family court Judge Paul Burmaster and how Burmaster has Illegal Detained me for
pﬁ@@ﬁwhmtleblowmg while he stole my daughters and issued fraud protective orders. I'm clearing the
{I.
A

records of what these Judges have done against Kansas laws whereever I can to make it back to my

K‘ms Attor"ey G.“ﬂal daughters. Thank you.
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Kansas Open Meetings Act / Kansas Open Records Act
Complaint Form

The Kansas Open Meetings Act (KOMA) declares that it is the public policy of this state “that meetings for the
conduct of governmental affairs and the transaction of governmental business be open to the public.” K.S.A. 75-
4317(a).

The Kansas Open Records Act (KORA) declares that it is the public policy of this state “that public records shall be
open for inspection by any person unless otherwise provided by this act, and this act shall be liberally construed and
applied to promote such policy.” K.S.A. 45-216(a).

The Attorney General or the County/District Attorney may investigate alleged violations of these acts. See K.S.A. 75-4320
and 75-4320b (KOMA); and K.S.A. 45-222 and 45-228 (KORA).

Citizens may use this form to file a complaint with the Office of the Attorney General. If you are under 18 years of age, a
parent or guardian may file for you. K.S.A. 45-252 and 75-4320e require the complaint to be made on a form prescribed by
the Attorney General and attested under penalty of perjury. The form below complies with the statutory requirements.

After we receive your complaint, we will:
e Process your complaint and assign a case number;
e Review it to determine whether you have alleged a violation of the KOMA or the KORA. This review is conducted
by an attorney; and
e Contact you in writing in approximately 10 to 14 business days to tell you the status of your complaint.

After we receive your complaint, we may:
e  Refer the complaint to the appropriate County or District Attorney for further action;
o Investigate the allegations;
o  Seek the appropriate remedy under the KOMA or the KORA,;
e Hold it open for a short period of time to determine if there are other similar complaints against the same public
body or agency; or
¢ Close the matter if we do not find a violation.

If we accept your complaint for investigation, we will:
e  Contact the public body or agency and give them a chance to respond. An investigation may take 3 — 4 weeks or
several months, depending on the nature and number of the alleged violations; and
e  Tell you about the outcome after we conclude our investigation.

By submitting your complaint, you understand the following:

o We will share your complaint with the public agency or official you identified and ask for a response. This
will help us understand what happened in your particular situation;

¢  Your complaint may be open to others under the Kansas Open Records Act;

e Any investigation conducted by this office is conducted on behalf of the State of Kansas;

e We cannot act as your private attorney. Any investigation conducted by this office is not conducted on your
behalf as a private citizen;

e  We cannot give you legal advice about your complaint; and

e We cannot represent you if you decide to file your own action for violation of the KOMA or the KORA.
Please review K.S.A. 75-4320a (KOMA) or K.S.A. 45-222 (KORA) for further information on filing your own
separate cause of action. Kansas law limits the period of time you have to file any private legal action(s).

Rev. 01/2023



General Information

Matthew Escalante
Your Name:
Address: 733 Hemlock St
(r;ardner Kansas 66030
City State ZIP
Phone: ?13 )286 2250 Alternate Phone: ( )
i Eskie678@aol.com

Background Information

Have you complained about this matter to any other office? O Yes )@ No

Have you filed a private lawsuit related to this matter? O Yes @{\Io

Violation Details

Type of Violation: U Kansas Open Meetings Act )CI Kansas Open Records Act

Name of public agency/entity/official you are requesting we investigate:

10th District Courthouse /

Public Agency/Entity/Official Address: 150 W Santa Fe St
Olathe KS 66061
Public Agency/Entity/Official Phone Number: ? 1 3)7 153 400
Date of Alleged Violation: 1 O/ 1 8/ 23
Div 14

Location of Alleged Violation:



Chief Judge Charles Droege


Please describe the alleged violation in chronological order and identify any supporting documents:
Attach additional pages and supporting documentation, if necessary.

q

The 10th District Chief Judge is in violation or the KUKA WIth 141lUIE L0 LEPLOUULE WIE ©

ublC Aduuu[f&fﬁéﬂréﬂfgt,ﬁ%i %551 ase i ire
What remedy would you like to see to resolve this matter: utI f@éﬁé

X Receive requested records U Receive notice of meetings

Any other relief that is equitable and just for the protection of the Judiciary, and that parties children, and my children
Q Other: _ as heis doing the same stuff in my proceeding.

Verification

By signing my name below, I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. I
further certify_.ﬁhat I have read and understand this complaint form.

jf’?/ ;" 4/5/24

|'.-"'.-. ;ﬁﬂa—

Signature of Complainant (Required) Date
This KORA complaint on Chief Judge is connected to Judge Paul Burmaster fraud in the Escalante children's custody case,
and Burmaster also engaged in the commission of a crime, of KSA 21-5907 on Oct 18, 2023 and a KORA violation also
resulted in that, just like it did here with Chief. A false narrative of the 18CV 03813 Escalante father has been painted in
the judiciary output of court orders with intent to deceive just like it was here with K****e father. We are just here to love
on our children and forms of fraud from Burmaster and Droege have been used and the KORA discovers crimes against
our children, ultimately is the problem here. KORA violations show judicial fraud court orders against us and our children
and us. We are counting on you Mr Kobach, and looking anxiously to the results of the other KORA probe PP-24-000051/Burmaster
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This is Exhibit B, dated 4/5/24

on next the Exhibit A, next slide, if that was a legit admin order it
would appear on this JoCo admin screen, and you can see its not there.
I request a copy of it, as AO 24-04, dated from 4/4/24

it looks like it should have been. It's too late to make it now, of Droege.

KORA violation.



EXHIBIT B- (no file, no stamp, no numbered AO,) Its not Real but

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF JOHNSON COUNTY, KANSAS but attempting

CIVIL COURT DEPARTMENT to proj ect that .
Case No. 22CV890 L.
Division 22 1T 1S.
Chapters 23 and 60
Honorable

Jason Billam

In the Matter of: )

)

)
I )
Petitioner, )

)

I )
Respondent )

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER

IT IS ORDERED that the attorneys of record may discuss the contents of the attached report with their
clients, but shall not give a copy of the report to their clients and shall not permit the clients to read or make
notes from the report.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that a party not represented by counsel may at the Court’s discretion, be
allowed to review the report, but shall not be provided with a copy of such report. The Court may set further
conditions upon the review of the report by a party not represented by counsel.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that failure to comply with the terms of this order, by either attorney or a
party, may be punishable by sanctions for contempt as the Court may determine.

/s/ Charles Droege

Chief Judge
Tenth Judicial District



Expedited Child Interviews
Children’s Peace Alliance Foundation
Confidential

For Professional Use Only
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February 4, 2024

Ho
Johnson County District Court
Div. 22

RE: che

Children:

Dear Judge-
















IN CONCURRENCE WITH:
Children’s Peace Alliance Foundation Staff
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Expedited Child Interviews

Neutral. Professional. MNon-Confidential.
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That missing KORA Record, is a Kora violation.

I will take it up with the subjects mentioned

in this complaint, with the Commission of judicial conduct
as to the Oppression and Fear that Charles Droege is

trying to place on that divorcced family with a fake

admin order,
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Back to This: Exhibit B

Unrelated to the KORA,but related to judicial fraud. The

separate Yellow highlighted Administrative order Above is a

legitimate administrative order. Itis done properly.

ORDER RESTRICTING L**xxxxxx e CONTACT

WITH THE COURT, is like all Admin Orders, they have to be signed

by only the Chief Judge, as only he holds jurisdiction to govern

the entire processes of the Courthouse and its Staff, and Visitors.

That Order is AO-22-03. And I know it by heart because it was

de-frauded ontop of me, 12 months ago, in a perverted form of

ustice.

JAO 22-03 is the next Exhibit C, signed by chief Judge.

And Exhibit D, is a copy of AO-22-03 but its not signed by Chief Judge

its signed by a District Judge Paul Burmaster and its called ORDER
RESTRICTING MATTHEW ESCALANTES CONTACT WITH

THE COURT, but then mine is an Admin Order too, but it has no jurisdiction to
do what it did, one year ago onto me. Thats the Amount of Fraud that has occurred
onto me by joco judges and destroyed pieces of my baby girls as the judges targeted me for
being Honest of what I saw in Joco




IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF JOHNSON COUNTY, KANSAS

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 22-03

ORDER RESTRICTING LEONID KHAYET’S CONTACT
WITH COURT OFFICES

1. Leonid Khayet, has demonstrated a persistent practice of contacting
various Court personnel in all departments of the Tenth Judicial District, employees of
the Kansas Supreme Court Office of Judicial Administration and Johnson County
agencies and officials in his quest to seek procedural assistance and/or obtain
background information on persons involved, directly or tangentially, to his pending
cases in this judicial district.

2. This pattern of behavior is related to Mr. Khayet’s pending criminal case
in Johnson County District Court - Case Number 22CR2179, and in Mr. Khayet's
pending civil litigation in Johnson County District Court - Case Number 22CV3824.
Both cases are assigned to Division 6. Nothing in this Order is intended to conflict with
or contravene any and all Orders issued in the cases assigned to Division 6.

3. Mr. Khayet has repeatedly engaged various personnel in the Court
Administrator’s office and the Clerk of the District Court's office for the Tenth Judicial
District through emails and telephone calls and has made repeated inquiries and requests
for assistance and requests for documents unrelated to these two cases.

4. Mr. Khayet has incessantly called and sent email correspondence to the
Clerk’s office staff and to various administrative assistants for the divisions of the
District Court in which his cases have been previously assigned.

5. Mr. Khayet has extended his on-going requests and demands for action to
the Chief Judge, Court Administration, and personnel in the Kansas Supreme Court
Office of Judicial Administration.

6. Mr. Khayet’s pattern of behavior has become onerous and harassing to the
employees of the Tenth Judicial District Court, requiring the employees to have repetitive
and lengthy engagements with the Defendant which far outweigh the nature and extent of

services extended to other members of the public and to litigants in other Court cases

Clerk of the District Court, Johnson County Kansas
9/23/2022 12:37:08 J.



and Court business.

7. In the interests of the expeditious and efficient administration of justice, so other
members of the public may be served, and so employees time and energy are not
monopolized by Mr. Khayet's practice of repeated requests for information regarding the
status of his cases or by Mr. Khayet’s seeking judicial responses or relief through
correspondence to the Court and its staff, the Chief Judge hereby authorizes and directs
all staff of the Tenth Judicial District to decline further requests of Mr. Khayet for
assistance in his pending cases or any future cases.

ITIS, THEREFORE, ORDERED that Leo Khayet is prohibited from initiating
any direct contact with chambers of the District Court judges and administrative
assistants for such judges, with any staff personnel of the Clerk of the District Court,
any members of Court Administration for this judicial district and any member of the
Court Services department, whether by email, telephone, or in-person. Any violation of this
order will subject Mr. Khayet to possible sanctions and/or citation in contempt of Court.

All contact and filing of papers that Mr. Khayet wishes to have with the Court must be in
writing and sent to the Court by U.S. Mail. Any specific relief or matter to be addressed by the
courts as sought by Mr. Khayet shall be limited to written motions filed in his pending active
cases involving Mr. Khayet. Such matters may be addressed only by written motion filed in
accordance with the Local Rules of the Tenth Judicial District and filed of record in the
Court's case file.

Nothing in this order restricts or is intended to restrict Mr. Khayet’s ability to file
pleadings or otherwise represent himself in his respective cases. However, the requirement
now imposed on Mr. Khayet is that all pleadings must be sent to the Court by U.S. mail for
filing in accordance with Kansas Supreme Court Rules and the Local Rules of the Tenth
Judicial District.

The court’s mailing address is:

Clerk of the District Court
150 West Santa Fe Street
Olathe, KS 66061

Dated this day of September 2022.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Clerk of the District Court, Johnson County Kansas
9/23/2022 12:37:08 J.



Js] J. Charles Ducege
J. Charles Droege

Chief Judge -10™ Judicial District

Johnson County District Court - Division 8

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 23" day of September, 2022, I served the above Order on Leonid
Khayet by depositing a copy thereof in the United States Mail, with first class postage prepaid,
affixed, and addressed to:

Leonid Khayet
14150 Russell Street, No. 207
Overland Park, KS 66223

And by email to Leonid Khayet at: LEOKHAYET@GMAIL.COM

[s] . Charles Duoege

Clerk of the District Court, Johnson County Kansas
9/23/2022 12:37:08 J.



THIS IS A SAME ADMIN ORDER AS LAST 2 SLIDE ABOVE
BUT THIS DOESN"T SAY ADMIN ORDER - FRAUD 18CVv 03813
Divl4

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF JOHNSON COUNTY, KANSAS
CIVIL COURT DEPARTMENT

In the Matter of*

JANELLE ESCALANTE,
Petitioner,

Case No. 18CV3813

Division No. 14

and

MATTHEW ESCALANTE,
Respondent.

u . N e st

ORDER RESTRICTING

MATTHEW ESCALANTE'S CONTACT WITH ° HE COURT

1. Matthew Escalante, has demonstrated a persistent practice of contacting various Court
personnel in various departments of the Tenth Judicial District, and Johnsen County agencies and
officials, in his quest to seek procedural assistance and/or relief in cases, hoth pending and closed, in
this judicial district.

2. Mr. Escalante has ongoing issues regarding parenting time and child support in case
18CV3813, assigned to Division 14 and the Hearing Officer respectively. However, his pattern of
behavior extends as well to a closed case in the U.S. Bankruptey Court, 8 Protection From Statking case -
22CV3381, a closed criminal case in the Johnson County District Court -~ 12DV1086, and various other
matters which may or may not be connected to any actual case.

3. Mr. Escalante has repeatedly engaged various personnel is the Seif-Help Center of the
District Court and the Clerk of the District Court’s office for the Tenth Judic al District through emails,
telephone calls, and in-person contact. He has made repeated inguiries a»d reguests for assistance and
requests for documents unrelated to or tangentially related to and/or beyond the scope of 18CV3813,
18DV1086, 22CV3391, and other matters.

4. Mr. Escalante has incessantly emailed correspondence to he Help Center, the Clerk’s
office staff, and to various administrative assistants for the divisions of the District Court in which his
cases are or have been previously assigned,

5. Mr. Escalante has extended his on-going requests and derands for action to Division 14
and other Divisions, the Hearing Officers, the Court Clerk's Office, the Self-Help Center, the Chief Judge,
various police officers, the District Attorney's Office, the Kansas Departme:it for Children and Families,
the Office of the Disciplinary Administrator, the Kansas Commission on Juc cial Qualifications, the GAL,
Petitioner's counsel, and others.

6. Mr, Escalante’s pattern of behavior has become onerous and harassing to the
employees of the Tenth Judicial District Court, requiring the employees to have repetitive and lengthy
engagements with him which far outweigh the nature and extent of services extended to other
members of the public and to litigants in other Court cases and Court busivess.

Clerk of the District Court, Johnson County K ansas
03/20/23 11:01am SP



7. in the interests of the expeditious and efficient administraion of justice, so other
members of the public may be served, and so employees time and energy are not monopolized by Mr,
Escalante’s practice of repeated requests for information, for meritless filings, seeking judicial
responses, or relief through correspondence to the Court and its staff, the Chief Judge hereby authorizes
and directs all staff of the Tenth Judicial District to decline further request: by Mr. Escalante for
assistance in his pending cases or any future cases.

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED that Matthew Escalante is prohibitec from initiating any direct
contact with chambers of the District Court judges and administrative assitants for such judges, with
any staff personnel of the Clerk of the District Court or the Self-Help Center, any members of Court
Administration for this judicial district and any member of the Court Servit 2s department, whether by
email, telephone, or in-person. Any violation of this order will subject Mr. scalante to possible
sanctions and/or citation in contempt of Court.

All contact and filing of papers that Mr. Escalante wishes to have filed with the Court must be in writing
and sent to the Court by U.S. Mail, U.P.5,, or FedEx. Any specific relief or riatler to be addressed by the
courts as sought by Mr. Escalante shall be limited to written motions filed n any pending active case
involving Mr. Escalante. Such matters may be addressed only by written rootion filed in accordance with
the Local Rules of the Tenth Judicial District and filed of record in the Cour's case file.

Nothing in this order restricts or is intended to restrict Mr. Escalante’s ability to
file pleadings or otherwise represent himself in his respective cases. However,
the requirement now imposed on Mr. Escalante is that al. pleadings must be
sent to the Court by U.S. Mail, by FedEx, or by U.P.S., for jiling in accordance
with Kansas Supreme Court Rules and the Local Rules of the Tenth Judicial
District.

The court’s mailing address is:

Clerk of the District Court

150 West Santa Fe Street

Olathe, K5 66061

Dated this 20th day of March, 2023.

T 15 SO ORDERED.

Clerk of the District Court, Johnson County K ansas
03/20/23 11:01am SP



BURMASTER DOESNT HAVE JURISDICTION TO COPY AN ADMINSTRATIVE
ORDER FROM SAME ORDER YOU JUST SAW 2 SLIDE UP(AO 22-03) ONLY
DROEGE COULD SIGN THIS ORDER FOR PROPER JURISDICTION NO MATTER

Sew &

/87 Paul W, Burmaster

HOW THEY TITLED IT, THE ORDER ISN'T JUST OVER ME, ITS OVER THE WHOLE
District Court Judge

COURTHOUSE. LEGALLY INSUFFICIENT SIGNED BY A DISTRICT JUDGE
10™ judicial District

Johnson County District Court - Division 14

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Phereby certify that on the 20th day of March, 2023, | served the above O:der on Matthew Escalante by
depositing a copy thereof in the United States Mail, with first class postage prepaid, affixed, and
addressed to:

Matthew Escalante
20815 W, 99th St

Lenexa, KS 66220

And by email to Matthew Escalante at: eskie678@aol.com

/s/Stacey Pennell

Administrative Assistant - Div. 14

Clerk of the District Court, Johnson County K ansas
03/20/23 11:01am SP



GIVEN TO JOHNSON COUNTY
TODAY 4/5/24 OR DIRECT

THE TENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

APPEAL TO APPELLATE COURTRICT COURT OF JOHNSON COUNTY, KANSAS
IF DROEGE PREJUDICES THE DOCKETING

OF THI$. MPTION, THAT IS ALL TRUE

1.

JUDGE PAUL BURMASTER

in his official capacity of district judge Case No -18-CV03813

Petitioners
V.

MATTHEW ESCALANTE,
Defendant

— S S S

EXPARTE
FATHERS MOTION TO CORRECT ILLEGAL

SENTENCE IN MEMORANDUM OF LAW

The Defendant, respectfully by and through his own counsel requests this Court correct the Defendant’s
illegal sentence and delete it the sentence from County and State records. This Court convicted the Defendant
on One count of Direct Criminal Contempt on April 27, 2023, of a legally insufficient show cause order lacking
affidavit alleging any facts. The affidavit is required under Kansas Law of KSA 20-1204a, Contempt Procedure.
As aresult, the Defendant’s sentence violates K.S.A. 20-1204a and is an illegal sentence. The Defendant
respectfully requests this Court remedy the Defendant’s illegal sentence by removing from Johnson County
Correctional Record, the Charge of JoCo Booking #23003975, CONTEMPT - DIRECT, Bond Type, No Bond that
is listed under Civil Case 18-CV 03813, dated April 27, 2023. In support of the Courts duty to correct the Illegal
Sentence of Direct Criminal Contempt, the Defendant shows unto Court the Following facts and case record

exhibits in support:

FACTUAL BACKGROUND
Mr Matthew Escalante, is Respondent Father in Johnson County divorce case of 18-CV03813

Escalante vs Escalante, filed on in July of 2019. The high conflict divorce case, remains as such
because the Court/Petitioner of the divorce has deviated from prior agreed upon and identified
and then signed into Court Order, the Best Interest of Children principles for the parties two
minor daughters, S.J.E and S.G.E. The former presiding judge Paul W Burmaster had prejudiced
the Kansas father since, he acted as pro se litigant in Summer 2021, asking only simply for a

a hearing in the civil case 18CV 03813, to address the issues of alienation in a Motion to Enforce
Parenting Plan. The Court and Judge refused to enforce the Parenting Plan that was in place.
And a catastrophic chain of events for all parties has resulted to now in April 2024, Judge
Burmaster has been suspended from the Escalante proceedings entirely, been sued three times s
in the US Courts Escalante vs Burmaster I, II, and III, and now a Burmaster IV is imminent as
the Equal Employment Opportunityu Commission has granted father a Letter and Notice to
file yet another lawsuit and this time with the same claims from Burmaster I, a meritless gag

order restricting filings that is completely counter to prior Kansas Rulings on Orders Restricting



filings.

2. On March 20, 2023, Judge Paul Burmaster sua sponte ordered Document 262 while offering
no due process of the Law. A judge deos hold this ability to issue orders sua sponte but that
Judge must exercise great due diligence and responsibility or the act of sua sponte can become
an Abuse of Discretion that is prohibited under Kansas Judicial Codes of Kan R Rel Jud Cond
land 2.

3. Doc 262, with the undersigned Paul William Burmaster and stamped by the District Court on
March 20, 2023 is a 3 page docuement, that upon inspection by any person can determine that
the ORDER RESTRICTING MATTHEW ESCALANTE'S CONTACT WITH THE

COURT, does not have an end date listed that the Restriction of Court Filings will end over the
recipient of the Order, Father Matthew Escalante.

4. The argument of this Motion for Show Cause is Not Focused on the Doc 262 ORDER

RESTRICTING MATTHEW ESCALANTE'S CONTACT WITH THE COURT. It
is focused on the Facts, that Judge Paul W. Burmaster brought an Allegation upon the
District Court on April 12, 2023, alleging that Mr Escalante violated the Doc 262 ORDER
RESTRICTING and is verified issuing a SHOW CAUSE FOR CONTEMPT ORDER
SUMMONS, attached hereto as Exhibit B.

5. In the State of Kansas, a moving party desiring to place another into Indirect or Direct Contempt
must follow the Law of KSA 20-1204a, and this because the statutes indicate that no other
course of Law exists for contempt proceedings in the State of Kansas outside of KSA 20-1204a.

6. Judge Burmasters, Order for Show Cause Summons, must have met the requirements of

the statutes that he used to bring this summons/order for Contempt hearing. KSA 20-1204a hold:s

When an order in a civil action has been entered a), the court that
rendered the same may order a person alleged to be guilty of indirect
contempt of such order to appear and show cause why such person
should nor be held in contempr if there is filed a motion requestin

an order to appear and show cause which is accompanied by an attidavit
pecifically setting forth the facts constituting the alleged violation.

7. Judge Burmaster improperly summoned the Defendant/Respondent with an Order for Show
Cause that Lacked the Listing of a Single Fact as to what was the purported contempts violation
action and what order was even violated. The vagueness of the missing required information
under statute is clearly evident when a Fair reviewer takes into account KSA 20-1204a and

then asks the question of, "What did Mr Escalante even do to be placed into Contempt?”’
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9.

Legally insufficiency of the Contempt order/summons, File 18CV03813_********* is verifed as
insufficient as the question of the purported offense is not able to be determined at all. Period.
The Defendant father became a victim to Div 14 negligence and it should be deemed as misconduct
as well. Because it is factual, that Mr. Escalante is on court record during that April 27, 2023 hearing
specifically telling the civil judge Paul Burmaster that he was not objecting to any hearing being
held because he couldnt’ against an abuse of power, but he specifically cited for the transcriber,
Carol Roberts to notate, that he was not waiving the Jurisdictional Defect of the Insufficient Show

Cause Summons/Order that was not in adherance with Kansas Law of KSA 20-1204a.

10. The Defendants Court Appointed Counsel, Attorney Edward Bigus, also told the judge that day,

11.

12.

that Meigs vs Black, case in the Appellate Court had made prior precedent ruling on the matters

of Insufficient Show Cause Documents and that the Judge was leading a course of Action that was
matter affecting one's liberty. And judge showed negligence in the form of Misconduct against Rule
2.3, of Kan R Rel Jud Cond 2, Bias/Prejudice as he then ignored all parties warnings that an
unconstitutional deprivation of protected immunites was being taken from Matthew Escalante, his

liberty and done so without proper jursidictions of Burmaster not following the Law.

The Response from Judge Paul William Burmaster, that four witnesses of the Court, Admin Asst
Stacey Pennell, Opposing Counsel Chris Wilson, Opposing Party Mother J.L.E, Court Transcriber
Carol Roberts, and the Defendants Counsel Edward Bigus all heard from Judge in regards to the
notification that he was not following Kansas Law and about to cause an Illegal Charge and Sentence
Direct Criminal Contempt, was Judge stated, which is on record, that he said, "HE DIDNT HAVE
TO FOLLOW THAT LAW"(referencing KSA 20-1204a indirect contempt procedure)

The Defendant has suftered by the Negligence, Carelessness, Harmful and Hateful treatment that
Judge Paul Burmaster has given him for years. And this event is a testimony to it. The EEOC has
now given the Defendant a Letter and Notice of Right to Sue the Johnson Co. 10th District Court
under federal anti-discrimination statutes, but that will unfold in the future, but now the Defendant
Motions to the Johnson County District Court to correct the Illegal Sentence of April 27, 2023,
detainment of Matthew Escalante and Charge of Direct Criminal Contempt to be appropriate

by way of Ex Parte issuance of Order Reversing the Charge (Booking Number 23003975) and Remove
that wrongful demeaning prejudiced mug shot from county records because the Judge upon all facts
of KSA 20-1204a, and the Revisor of Statutes Case Annotations alongside the JoCo court document
of 18CV03813_2043343.pdg deems it TRUE that Judge Paul Burmaster had NO authority nor j

jurisdiction to cause a course that put it there by false arrest.



WHEREFORE, the Defendant shows the Grounds for a reversal of sentence and removal of Charge DIRECT
CONTEMPT upon the showing of the facts and case records of this April atrocity. Defendant formally requests
to the Johnson County District Court Chief Judgeto now correctly reflect the Defendants meritless arrest
and county records of jail time served on April 27 and April 28, 202 This entire Motion and Facts are supported in
the Authorities of KSA 20-1204a Case Annotated, in specific the Case of 1. Contempt proceedings founded in
statute must follow prescribed procedure and be strictly construed against movant. In re Seelke, 235 Kan. 468,
470, 680 P.2d 288 (1984), & Case of #7. No contempt proceeding unless motion and affidavit requesting order
to appear and show cause filed. Everett v. Topeka Correctional Facility, 16 Kan. App. 2d 739, 741, 828 P.2d 949
(1992), & Case of #10. Motion for contempt pursuant to K.S.A. 20-1204a is strictly construed against the movant.
Electronic Realty Assocs., Inc. v. Gomez, 18 Kan. App. 2d 122, 124, 848 P.2d 458 (1993). & #12. Instrument, simply
acknowledged, setting forth facts constituting alleged contempt insufficient to support indirect contempt order.
Meigs v. Black, 25 Kan. App. 2d 241, 960 P.2d 770 (1998). The Defendants charge of April 27, 2023 was without
jurisdiction to call him into to Court, from the Deficient 18CV03813_2043343.pdf, having not listed a single
fact of any allegations to support a Motion/Order for Show Cause, and that is not consistent with KSA 20-1204a,

it was independent of the Law of KSA 20-1204a, and again Kansas Law of 20-1204a and Case #1 states the following

1. Contempr proceedings founded in statute must follow prescribed procedure and be strictly construed

against movant. In re Seelke 235 Kan. 468, 470, 680 P.2d 288 (1984).

The Johnson County District Court is now asked by motion demand and facts to Reverse and Delete the Ck
and Sentence from the State Courts records entirely please. And offer any other relief that may be proper

equitable and just, please.

Respecttully Submitted, e

.'Il.
/S .-""-.J'f‘--ﬂ- A

Matthew Escalante

733 Hemlock

Gardner KS 66030
Phone 913-286-2250
Email Eskie678@aol.com
Fax No Faxt
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1. Contempt proceedings founded in statute must follow prescribed procedure and be strictly construed
against movant. In re Seelke, 235 Kan. 468, 470, 680 P.2d 288 (1984).

2. Contempt proceedings for past-due child support payments not defeated by children reaching adult-hood;
absence of affidavit waived by past conduct. Johnson v. Johnson, 11 Kan. App. 2d 317, 319, 320, 721 P.2d 290
(1986).

3. Contempt reversed in holding K.S.A. 23-106 permits either parent, noncustodial or custodial, to give
consent to minor child’s marriage. Yoder v. Yoder, 11 Kan. App. 2d 330, 333, 721 P.2d 294 (1986).

4. Statute may be used to enforce payment of past-due court-ordered child support installments after
children reach majority. Crumpacker v. Crumpacker, 239 Kan. 183, 718 P.2d 295 (1986).

5. Cited; contempt of court for disposing of subject matter of lawsuit while litigation pending examined.
Edmiston v. First Nat'l Bank of Holcomb, 242 Kan. 13, 15, 18, 744 P.2d 829 (1987).

6. Citation for contempt as not a proceeding for keeping a judgment alive (K.S.A. 60-2403) examined. Cyr v.
Cyr, 249 Kan. 94, 99, 815 P.2d 97 (1991).

7. No contempt proceeding unless motion and affidavit requesting order to appear and show cause filed. '
Everett v. Topeka Correctional Facility, 16 Kan. App. 2d 739, 741, 828 P.2d 949 (1992).

8. Service by certified mail on party allegedly in contempt insufficient to confer jurisdiction; subsequent
proceedings also void. Sramek v. Sramek, 17 Kan. App. 2d 573, 575, 840 P.2d 553 (1992).

9. Trial court did not err in granting summary judgment on claim of false arrest and imprisonment. Dozier v.
Dodzier, 252 Kan. 1035, 1037, 1041, 1042, 1043, 850 P.2d 789 (1993).

10. Motion for contempt pursuant to K.S.A. 20-1204a is strictly construed against the movant. Electronic
Realty Assocs., Inc. v. Gomez, 18 Kan. App. 2d 122, 124, 848 P.2d 458 (1993).

11. Actions of attorney who was tardy and absent from scheduled hearings constituted direct contempt. State
v. Jenkins, 263 Kan. 351, 357, 364, 950 P.2d 1338 (1997).

12. Instrument, simply acknowledged, setting forth facts constituting alleged contempt insufficient to support
indirect contempt order. Meigs v. Black, 25 Kan. App. 2d 241, 960 P.2d 770 (1998).

13. Defendant's uncounseled misdemeanor conviction included in criminal history score; imprisonment was
for contempt, not for conviction. State v. Long, 41 Kan. App. 2d 477, 203 P.3d 45 (2009).

14. Personal service required on party alleged to be in contempt of court. Padron v. Lopez, 289 Kan. 1089, 220
P.3d 345 (2009).

15. An accused person must be present in court for a district judge to proceed with an indirect contempt hearing.
SM.J.v. Ogle, 310 Kan. 211, 444 P.3d 997 (2019)

KSA 22-3504 Correction of Sentence

Constitutional Amendment 14.51.5.2 Liberty Deprivations and Due Process



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that the Motion to Correct Illegal Sentence in Memorandum of Law was sent to
the Clerk of the Johnson County District Court on April Sth 2024 and to the following parties in
proceeding

J.L.E through Attorney Chris Wilson
cwilson@bkwflaw.com

Guardian ad litem
Lewanna Bell Lloyd
Lewannalaw@gmail.com



EXHIBIT A- Insufficient/Inconsistent/No Juris scvomes

Divl4

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF JOHNSON COUNTY, KANSAS
CIVIL COURT DEPARTMENT

In the Matter of:

Janelle Escalante,
Petitioner,

Case No. 18CV3813

Division No. 14

and

Matthew Escalante,
Respondent.

N N N N N N N N

ORDER TO APPEAR AND SHOW CAUSE

To: Matthew Escalante

It having been made to appear to the Court that you have failed to comply with
the previous orders entered by this Court. You are hereby commanded to appear on
the 27th day of April, 2023 at 9:30 a.m. in the District Court of Johnson County,
Kansas, Division 14, and show cause, if any you have, why you should not be punished
for indirect contempt of this Court. Failure to appear will result in a warrant for your

arrest.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

/s! Paul W. Burmaster
JUDGE OF THE DISTRICT COURT

Clerk of the District Court, Johnson County K ansas
04/14/23 12:23pm CM



PRAECIPE FOR SERVICE

To the Sheriff of JOHNSON
County, KS, serve Defendant at:

MATTHEW ESCALANTE
11741 S BRENTWOOD DR
OLATHE, KS 66062

Clerk of the District Court, Johnson County K ansas
04/14/23 12:23pm CM



18CV03813
IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF JOHNSON COUNTY, KANSAS ~ Div14

CIVIL COURT DEPARTMENT
In The Matter Of
ESCALANTE, JANELLE Case No: JO18C003813
Division: 14
And

EXHIBIT B - For Comparative to Exhibit A

ESCALANTE, MATTHEW

Exhibit B is Sufficient/Juridiction

ORDER TO APPEAR AND SHOW CAUSE

TO: MATTHEW A. ESCALANTE
20815 W 99™H ST
LENEXA, KS 66212

UPON REVIEW of the Motion for an Order to Show Causc and supporting Affidavit alleging that you
should be held in Contempt of Court:

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that MATTHEW A. ESCALANTE, Obligor in the above-captioned case,
personally appear before the Court on May 18, 2023, at 9:30 a.m., in Room 1A of the Johnson County
Courthouse, 150 W. Santa Fe, Olathe, KS 66061 to show cause as to why he or she should not be held in
Contempt of Court for failing to comply with this Court’s orders as alleged. Failure to appear as ordered will
result in a warrant being issued for your arrest.

YOU ARE FORMALLY NOTIFIED that Contempt of Court proceedings have penaltics ranging from
additional financial penalties to potential incarceration. As such, you are entitled to retain an attorney to
represent you, or you may apply for a court-appointed attorney if you claim you cannot afford one. If you do
not retain an attorney and the Court finds that you are not entitled to an appointed attorney, you will be required
to represent yourself. The Court may or may not grant a continuance in order to hire counsel.

YOU ARE FORMALLY NOTIFIED that whether or not you have the ability to pay your support
obligation as ordered will be a primary consideration of the Court in determining whether your non-payment is
willful and thus in Contempt of Court. If you intend to claim “inability to pay” as your defense to this
Accusation in Contempt, or if you intend to ask for an appointed attorney claiming you can’t afford one, you
must bring with you the following kinds of documentation to the hearing to assist the Court in making that
determination:

a. If disabled, copies of disability award and paperwork, copies of recent disability checks, and copics

of rent, utility bills and other bills and expenses paid from disability proceeds.
b. If claiming there is a medical reason why you are unable to work, medical records, workers comp
records, or a statement or records from a medical provider giving an explanation of your condition.

¢. Ifunemployed, copies of your last paycheck from your previous job, copies of current
unemployment checks, and copies of rent, utility bills and other bills and other expenses paid from
unemployment proceeds.

d. If employed, but unable to make full support payments, bring copies of current employment checks,

and copies of rent, utility bills and other bills and other expenses paid from employment proceeds.
¢. Any and all financial documentation, including your W2s, 1099 forms and state and federal tax
returns for the last three years.

f. Any documentation verifying you receive federal or state welfare benefits including food stamps,

housing assistance, childcare assistance or temporary assistance for needy families.
Clerk of the District Court, Johnson County K ansas
04/11/23 03:54pm CM

D fAppearAndShowCause.docx



ESCALANTE, JANELLE Case No: JO18C003813
And

ESCALANTE, MATTHEW

g. Any documentation verifying you receive temporary disability payments and/or worker’s
compensation benefits.

h. Recent bank statements for any account held in your name or jointly with another person which
show self-employment income and expenses or personal income and/or expenses.

1. Documentation concerning any automobiles or other vehicles, homes or other real property or other
asset of significant value.

j.  Any other financial documentation that supports your claim of inability to pay.

Date: 4/4/2023

/s/ Michael Anderson
Hearing Officer

Prepared By:

/s/ Bradly Bergman, #22792

Deputy District Court Trustee

150 W Santa Fe Suite 1400

Olathe, Kansas 66061

(913) 715-3600 FAX# (913) 715-3700
court-trustee(@jocogov.org

Clerk of the District Court, Johnson County K ansas
04/11/23 03:54pm CM

D fAppearAndShowCause.docx
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ESCALANTE, JANELLE Case No: JO18C003813

And

ESCALANTE, MATTI

I hereby certify that a tr
electronic notification, ¢

JANELLE L. ESCALAT
(Address on file with Cc

MATTHEW ESCALAN
ESKIE678@AOL.COM

/s/ Bradly Bergman, #22
Deputy District Court T
150 W Santa Fe Suite 1
Olathe, Kansas 66061

(913) 715-3600 FAX# (!
court-trustee@;jocogov.c

fAppearAndShowCause.docx

THE FATHER OF 18CV03813 was being battered with false claims and dogged b/c
he was strug%ling with Child Support and the Truth is the Court was retaliating on
him while telling him to get a job and the Court was issuing void gag orders restricting
filings and on that day of March 20, 2023 and ORDER RESTRICTING MATTHEW

ESCALANTE'S CONTACT WITH THE COURT was issued in prejudice, well
Burrastersin misconduct issued that order to hide disclosures i was making of jydge
condyitt, 4@ e didn't know i was being interviewed by the Court for a job at that time

the gag order has no jurisdiction and it over stepped federal anti discriminationjlaw to
Title V11 does not define “walor”, but the vl Enploymens Opportrity Commmission reads

- rejudice
“color” 1o bave lis commenty undersiood meaning. famely, pigmesdation, comphkian or s5in gnc{ silence
gl o oo, Therehire, color discriminalion occurs when o person £ discrimmated againgt bsed histl
oo the lightness, dakress, or nihe <elor chameteristic of the person, When'Litle WL wns amended a whistle
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Clerk of the District Court, Johnson County K ansas
04/11/23 03:54pm CM



BOOKING NUMBER: 23003975
BOOKING DATE: 04/27/23

RELEASE DATE: 04/28/23
CHARGE & BOND INFORMATION COURT DATES
1RCYVO3R13 CONTEMPT-DIRECT NO BOND RELEASE ORDER
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